

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 3503

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2007 in ABA No. 1886/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

DEVTA DEVI @ DEWARTA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP. 3503/2008 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable six weeks hence.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall not be arrested in connection
with the present FIR No.154/2006 dated 16.11.2006 [S.T.No. 293/07]

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master