

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1738/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2007 in ABA No.
1886/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

DEVTA DEVI @ DEWARTA DEVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and exemption from filing
O.T. of Annexures)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the
matter be adjourned for four weeks to enable the
petitioners to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed
on behalf of the respondent.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master